FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS ON		10-26-20		MENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office D-292
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T		rademarks: Ple			y thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): PRECISION LENS MANUFACTURING TO	() · 10 · 00 rechnology, inc.	Name and addres Name:	10149758 ss of receiving party(ies) OCULAR SCIENC	_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:			
		Street Address:	475 ECCLES AVENUE	***	
Nature of conveyance:			SO. SAN FRANCISCO, C	A 94080	-
X Assignment □	Merger			h	and the second s
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other:					
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 29, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 区 No			
Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed together wi A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/428,817	th a new application, the		e application is: B. Patent No. (s) □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FRANK J. UXA Internal Address:		6. Total number of a	applications and patents invol	ved: 1	1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40			
Street Address: 4 VENTURE, SUITE 300		X Enclosed			
IRVINE, CA 92618		☐ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
·		8. Deposit account	number:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
e generale a general de la composition de la com) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information	is truefand correct and	any attached copy is a true cop	y of the original	document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

FRANK J. UXA
Name of Person Signing

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assist. Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C.

20231, on or before

OCTOBER 2,2000

3

PATENT REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0977

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PRECISION LENS MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Barbados corporation, having its principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Building 1, Cullodon Road, Chelston Road, Chelston Part, St. Michael, Barbados (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) owns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/428,817, filed October 28, 1999, and all inventions disclosed therein.

WHEREAS, OCULAR SCIENCES. INC., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 475 Eccles Avenue, So. San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said U.S. Patent Application and said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound. ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to and under said inventions, said U.S. Patent Application, any divisional, continuation, reissue, renewal and substitute of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor:

ASSIGNOR further assigns to said ASSIGNEE the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said inventions, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said U.S. Patent Application:

And ASSIGNOR agrees to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, reissue, renewal or substitute applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon the successors of ASSIGNOR:

And ASSIGNOR requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any official of the United States Government, and any agency or official of any country or countries foreign to the

United States whose duty it is to issue patents on	applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent
in accordance herewith.	

Executed this 29th day of September . 2000.

PRECISION LENS MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By: J. Christopher Marmo Its: Director

County of SAN MATEO

State of California

On this 29 day of Sqrkeuber 2000 before me. W. E. MIRAWA personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SEAL.

T-572 P 03/05 F-308

RECORDED: 10/10/2000

7911097676

ALMALVAGOM-STOUT, UXA. BUYAN & MULLINS LLP

00-82-60

REEL: 011171 FRAME: 0979